Raychem" WinterGard®, WinterGard Plus®,
WinterGard Wer Selec'tiDn Guide
(for Pipe Freeze Protection Applications)
Raychem'" WinterGard'" self-regulating heating
cables provide convenient, reliable freeze pro
tection for a wide variety of professionally
installed residential and commercial water-pipe
and roof-and-gutter de-icing applications in

WinterGard Wet 240 V 15 200 255
H622 on pipe 20 250 340
30 375 400
WinterGard Wet 240 V 15 200 250
H622 in refrigeration 20 250 320
condensate drains 30 305 400
Note: Maximum circuit lenoths are based on start-up load. Steady-state amps per foot is dependent upon heatino
cable temperature.
Catalog References
Calalog Numbers
Watts/lt
Catalog Cable (on 40DF Nominal Package
HX x X xxx Cable type number construction* metal pipe) vollage type*"1L R,."",,, I~
WinterGard H311 H311100 1 3 120 TruckPa~ box
50 H311250 1 3 120 250-ft reel
100 WinterGard Plus H611 H611050 1 6 120 50-ft box
250
H611100 1 6 120 TruckPak box500
1000 H611250 1 6 120 250-ft reel
Cable construction: WinterGard Plus H621 H621 050 1 6 240 50-ft box
1 = Braided metal
H621100 1 6 240 TruckPak boxshield only
2 = Waterproof polyolefin H621250 1 6 240 250-ft reel
outer jacket over
WinterGard Wet H612 H612050 2 6 120 50-ft boxmetal shield
Nominal voltaoe: H612100 2 6 120 TruckPak box
1 = 120Vac H612250 2 6 120 250-ft reel
2 = 240Vac
H612500 2 6 120 500-ft reel
Nominal watlaoe
H6121000 2 6 120 1000-ft reel(watts/ft):
3 WinterGard Wet H622 H622050 2 6 240 50-ft box
6
H622100 2 6 240 TruckPak box
H622250 2 6 240 250-ft reel
H622500 2 6 240 500-ft reel
H6221 000 2 6 240 1000-ft reel
• Conslruotion: 1= braided metal shield only: 2 = walerpmof polyolefin oUler jacket over braid.
•• TruokPak oonsists oIl DO-loot oable reel, 2 power oonneollons, 1splioeltee kit, 1mllapplioalion tape, 10 "Eleolrio TraDed" labels.
Selection Tables